

October 9, 2020

VIA ELECTRONIC FILING

Public Utility Commission of Oregon 201 High Street SE, Suite 100 Salem, OR 97301-3398

Attn: Filing Center

RE: UM 1953—PacifiCorp's Motion to Admit Pre-Filed Testimony and Witness

Declaration

PacifiCorp d/b/a Pacific Power encloses for filing in the above-referenced docket the company's Motion to Admit Pre-Filed Testimony and witness declaration of Etta Lockey.

If you have any questions about this filing, please contact Cathie Allen, Regulatory Affairs Manager, at (503) 813-5934.

Sincerely,

Etta Lockey

Vice President, Regulation

Enclosures

BEFORE THE PUBLIC UTILITY COMMISSION OF OREGON

UM 1953

In the Matter of

PORTLAND GENERAL ELECTRIC COMPANY,

Investigation into Proposed Green Tariff.

PACIFICORP MOTION TO ADMIT PRE-FILED TESTIMONY

In accordance with OAR 860-001-0420, PacifiCorp d/b/a Pacific Power (PacifiCorp) moves to admit into the record in this proceeding the pre-filed opening and cross-answering testimony of Etta Lockey on behalf of PacifiCorp (PAC/100 and PAC/200).

This motion is supported by the declaration of Etta Lockey attesting that her pre-filed testimony is true and correct.

Respectfully submitted this 9th day of October, 2020.

Matthew McVee

PacifiCorp

Attorney for PacifiCorp

BEFORE THE PUBLIC UTILITY COMMISSION OF OREGON

UM 1953

DECLARATION OF PORTLAND GENERAL ELECTRIC ETTA LOCKEY COMPANY, Investigation into Proposed Green Tariff. I, ETTA LOCKEY, declare under penalty of perjury under the laws of the state of 1 2 Oregon: 3 1. My name is ETTA LOCKEY. I am employed by PacifiCorp d/b/a Pacific Power 4 (PacifiCorp) as Vice President, Regulation. 5 2. I am the same Etta Lockey who previously filed testimony on behalf of 6 PacifiCorp in this matter (PAC/100 and PAC/200). 7 My pre-filed testimony is true and accurate based on my information and belief. 3. 8 I hereby declare that the above statement is true to the best of my knowledge and belief, 9 and that I understand it is made for use as evidence before the Public Utility Commission of 10 Oregon and is subject to penalty for perjury. SIGNED this 9th day of October, 2020, at Portland, Oregon. 11 Signed:

In the Matter of